

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED

(CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)
 Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase – VIII, Mohali-160062
 Tel : 0172 5096001; Fax No : 0172 5096002
 Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,814.91	3,590.98	2,329.43
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(178.87)	(471.31)	(73.11)
Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(178.87)	(471.31)	(73.11)
Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(179.34)	(472.18)	(437.92)
Total Comprehensive loss for the period (Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(182.31)	(484.79)	(427.20)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2023)	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(0.96)	(2.52)	(2.34)
(b) Diluted	(0.96)	(2.52)	(2.34)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,814.91	3,590.98	2,329.43
Loss Before Tax	(180.74)	(474.77)	(74.64)
Loss After Tax	(180.74)	(474.77)	(439.06)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.

Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited
 For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-
Chandrasekar R.
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 09414564

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 6, 2023

SUTLEJ SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan) CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927
 textiles and industries limited Tel : (07433)222052/82/90, Email: hoffice@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.06.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	734.90	704.48	819.57	1439.38	1665.56	3074.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(75.62)	(44.90)	49.39	(120.52)	142.56	101.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(75.62)	(44.90)	49.39	(120.52)	118.90	64.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(49.44)	(30.49)	31.31	(79.93)	76.69	37.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(49.08)	(30.24)	31.89	(79.32)	77.97	39.74
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38
Other Equity						1093.02
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic :	(3.02)	(1.86)	1.91	(4.88)	4.68	2.28
b) Diluted :	(3.02)	(1.86)	1.91	(4.88)	4.68	2.28

Key information on Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.06.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	726.44	694.06	809.95	1420.50	1647.25	3039.17
Profit/(Loss) Before exceptional items and tax	(73.89)	(43.47)	50.61	(117.36)	143.09	107.02
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(73.89)	(43.47)	50.61	(117.36)	119.43	51.02
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(47.71)	(29.06)	32.45	(76.77)	77.16	22.84
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss)]	(47.47)	(28.81)	32.32	(76.28)	76.87	23.83

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 3 November 2023 and 6 November 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.

For SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 6 November 2023

(Rajib Mukhopadhyay)
 Whole-time Director & CFO

BLS INTERNATIONAL

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com
 Statement Of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2023



MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- The company continues to witness strong operating results. For the quarter ended September 30, 2023, company's consolidated revenue rose 14.3% YoY to Rs. 407.7 Cr, while operating EBITDA witnessed a growth of 52.7% to Rs. 86.7 Cr.
- The company's operating EBITDA margins continue to be in excess of 20%, primarily driven by an improved business mix, specifically in the Visa & Consular services segment.
- Management is focused on improving profitability and cash generation as key business performance metrics; the Company continues to be a debt-free company with cash on books at ~Rs. 687 Cr.
- Given the asset-light nature of the business, the company has been able to generate significant returns for its shareholders: ROCE at 35.5% & ROE at 34.6% (based on H1FY24 annualized financials).
- The company continues to be one of the World's Top 3 Visa & Consular Services companies. Amongst several others, the company processes Visa applications for Spain, Italy, Portugal, Germany, Thailand, Hungary, Morocco, India, Vietnam, Malaysia and Slovakia.
- Growth Drivers:**
 - Opening up of key geographies for travel & tourism
 - Winning new contracts as well as tenders which are in the pipeline
 - Increasing demand for value added services
 - Potential Inorganic opportunities in both Visa & Consular and Digital Services segments

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	40,773.67	38,348.78	35,683.98	79,122.45	62,966.43	1,51,618.88	
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	8,717.83	8,043.71	5,621.77	16,761.54	8,863.17	22,308.87	
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	8,199.60	7,098.93	5,098.77	15,298.53	8,168.82	20,426.58	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,591.28	7,204.66	6,893.98	16,795.94	9,508.54	23,887.22	
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)							
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)							
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	1.91	1.68	2.46	3.59	3.95	4.89	
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	1.91	1.68	2.46	3.59	3.95	4.89	

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	2,757.03	2,753.47	2,404.49	5,510.50	3,964.29	8,682.47	
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,575.70	295.67	876.88	1,871.37	2,512.60	4,661.59	
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1,478.90	214.87	656.81	1,693.77	2,261.17	4,125.42	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,486.21	222.19	661.95	1,708.40	2,271.45	4,129.74	

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 6th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- Group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLSE) has filed its Draft Red Herring Prospectus ("DRHP") with SEBI for the proposed Initial Public Offering ("IPO") of its 2,41,30,000 fresh equity shares as adopted in their meeting held on August 4, 2023. The subsidiary has further filed an addendum to DRHP on November 3, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com).

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 6th November, 2023

For BLS International Services Limited
 Sd/-
Nikhil Gupta **Shikhar Aggarwal**
 Managing Director Jt. Managing Director
 DIN No. 00195694 DIN 06975729



PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)

Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;
 Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pgel.in; Website: www.pgel.in

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	39180.29	33832.99	133114.65	46,042.21	33,555.42	215,994.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2590.97	2293.33	5688.25	1,759.96	1,074.50	9,754.32
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2590.97	2293.33	5688.25	1,759.96	1,074.50	9,754.32
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	1969.07	1752.25	4419.99	1,236.51	717.89	7,746.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1937.98	1756.12	4424.27	1,205.59	721.87	7,743.82
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.10/- each	2602.46	2137.81	2274.26	2602.46	2137.81	2274.26
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2023			33577.6			37,318.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	8.34	8.24	20.42	4.99	3.37	35.78
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Diluted	8.22	7.65	19.27	4.88	3.12	33.77

Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.pgel.in.

For PG Electroplast Limited

Place: Greater Noida, U.P.
 Dated: 06th November, 2023

Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
 Managing Director-Operations



SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE

श्रीराम हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : कार्यालय सं. 123, अनयागा नडकेन स्ट्रीट, चेन्नई-600 001. शाखा कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 245 एवं 246, दूसरी मंजिल, ओमकान टॉवर, कुमनगर नगर-डी, अमरपाली मार्ग, वैशाली नगर, जयपुर, राजस्थान-302021. वेबसाइट : www.shriramhousing.in

मांग सूचना

जैसा कि यहां नीचे उल्लिखित कर्जदारों/सह-कर्जदारों/जमानतियों ने श्रीराम हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड से वित्तीय सहायता ग्रहण की थी। हमारा कहना है कि वित्तीय सहायता ग्रहण करने के बावजूद, कर्जदारों/जमानतियों ने नियत तिथियों के अनुसार ब्याज तथा मूलधन के पुनर्भुगतान में विभिन्न चूक की हैं। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के निर्देशों/दिशा-निर्देशों के अनुसार खाते को नॉन-परफॉर्मिंग आसित के रूप में वर्गीकृत कर दिया गया जिसके परिणामस्वरूप श्रीराम हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी ने वित्तीय आसितों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत तथा प्रतिभूत हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) में प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में निम्नलिखित कर्जदारों/जमानतियों/बंधककर्ताओं से सूचनाओं में उल्लिखित राशि पर अनुबंध दर से भावी ब्याज सहित भुगतान की तिथि तक आकस्मिक व्ययों, लागत, प्रभारों आदि के साथ राशि का सूचनाओं की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर पुनर्भुगतान करने को कहते हुए सरफैसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत नीचे उल्लिखित संबद्ध तिथियों पर मांग सूचनाएं जारी की थीं।

उनके अन्तिम ज्ञात पते पर भेजी गयीं सूचनाएं अनसुद्ध वापस कर दी गयीं और उन्हें इस सार्वजनिक सूचना के माध्यम से इसी के विषय में सूचित किया जा रहा है।

प्रतिभूत आसितों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय-सीमा के परिप्रेक्ष्य में कर्जदार का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

कर्जदार (सं)/सह-कर्जदार (सं) का नाम तथा पता	बकाया राशि	ऋण खाता सं. तथा ऋण राशि	प्रतिभूत अस्तित्वों का सम्पत्ति पता
श्रीमती अमृत कौर पत्नी श्री गुरदीप सिंह, पता:- गुरुद्वारा, श्री गुरु सिंह सभा विजय कॉलोनी, जगतपुरा रोड के पास, जगतपुरा-जयपुर, राजस्थान-302017। श्री गुरदीप सिंह पुत्र श्री अर्जुन सिंह, पता:- गुरुद्वारा, श्री गुरु सिंह सभा विजय कॉलोनी, जगतपुरा रोड के पास, जगतपुरा-जयपुर-राजस्थान-302017।	(सभी खातों में कुल) रु. 20,15,564/- (रुपये बीस लाख पंद्रह हजार पांच सौ चौंसठ मात्र) 10.10.2023 तक	ऋण खाता संख्या. SBTHJIPR 0001661, तथा STUHJIPR 0001662 रु. 12,51,883/- (रुपये बारह लाख इक्यावन हजार आठ सौ तिरासी मात्र) तथा रु. 06,33,189/- (रुपये छह लाख तैंतीस हजार एक सौ नवासी मात्र)	संपत्ति प्लॉट नंबर-15 का समस्त भाग, स्क्रीम 'केसर वाटिका एक्सटेंशन', खो नागोरियान, जगतपुरा जयपुर, राजस्थान-302031 माप:-135.00 वर्ग गज सीमाएं: पूर्व:- सड़क पश्चिम:- अन्य भूमि उत्तर:- प्लॉट नंबर-16 दक्षिण:- प्लॉट नंबर-14 एनपीए तिथि - 03.10.2023 मांग सूचना की तिथि : 14.10.2023

उपरोक्त परिस्थितियों में, एतद्वारा उपरोक्त कर्जदारों, सह-कर्जदारों तथा/अथवा जमानतियों (जो भी प्रयोज्य हो) को ऊपर उल्लिखित के अनुसार भावी ब्याज तथा प्रयोज्य प्रभारों सहित बकाया राशि का इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने के लिए कहा जाता है, जिसमें कथित 60 दिनों के समाप्ति के पश्चात अग्रफल होने पर वित्तीय आसितों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूत हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(4) एवं उसके तहत प्रयोज्य नियमों के अन्तर्गत कर्जदारों तथा बंधककर्ताओं की प्रतिभूत आसितों पर कब्जा करने सहित प्रतिभूत आसितों के विरुद्ध कार्यवाही की जायेगी।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के तहत कोई भी कर्जदार प्रतिभूत लेनदार की पूर्व सहमति के बिना इस सूचना में सन्धित किसी भी प्रतिभूत आसित को पट्टे, बिक्री या अन्यथा विधि से हस्तान्तरित नहीं कर सकेगा।

स्थान : जयपुर
दिनांक : 07.11.2023

H./ अधिकृत प्राधिकारी
श्रीराम हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

जन सूचना

जन साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मेरा पुत्र श्री विवेक निगम मेरे कहे में नहीं है। अतः इस सूचना द्वारा जन साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मैं विवेक निगम पुत्र स्वः श्रीराम निगम, निवासी - के 97, 11वा एवेन्यू, गौर सिटी 2, अजमेर पुत्र श्री विवेक निगम निवासी - नामालूम के किसी कार्य अथवा कार्यलय के लिए किसी भी प्रकार से जिम्मेदार नहीं हूँ। यदि कोई व्यक्ति/फर्म/कम्पनी उक्त विवेक निगम के साथ कोई व्यवहार करता है तो उसके लिए वह स्वयं जिम्मेदार होगा/होगी।

खबरें जो बढ़ाएं आपकी तरक्की की रफ्तार

SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out

BHARTIYA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 56/7, Nallambakkam Village, (Via Vandalur), Chennai-600048, Tamil Nadu
CIN: L74899TN1987PLC111744 Tel: 9551050418-21
E-mail: shaharaj@bhartiyya.com Website: www.bhartiyya.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 14th November, 2023, inter-alia, to consider and approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

The said notice can be accessed on the Company's website at www.bhartiyya.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For Bhartiya International Limited
Sd/-
Date: 04.11.2023 Yogesh Kumar Gautam
Place: Gurugram (Company Secretary)

IDBI BANK निविदा सूचना

रजि. पता: आईडीबीआई टॉवर, डब्ल्यूटीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स, कफ परेड, मुंबई-400005
वेबसाइट: www.idbibank.in | सीआईएन: L65190MH2004GO148838

कारोबार उत्तरदायित्व एवं स्थिरता रिपोर्ट (बीआरएसआर) के लिए सलाहकार की नियुक्ति

आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 हेतु अपने कारोबार उत्तरदायित्व एवं स्थिरता रिपोर्ट (बीआरएसआर) तैयार करने के लिए प्रतिष्ठित सलाहकारों से मुहूर्दत्त निविदाएं आमंत्रित करता है। कृपया प्रस्ताव के लिए अनुरोध (आरएफपी) दस्तावेज तथा आवेदन जमा करने के प्रारूप हेतु बैंक की वेबसाइट (www.idbibank.in) पर जाएं। इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे इसमें दिए निर्देश के अनुसार बोलियां जमा करें।

आरएफपी में किसी भी निविदा परिशिष्ट सहित कोई भी संशोधन/ आशोधन/ परिवर्तन केवल बैंक की वेबसाइट पर अधिसूचित किया जाएगा।

दिनांक: नवंबर 07, 2023
स्थान: मुंबई

ह./- मुख्य महाप्रबंधक

एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

CIN: L40101HR1975GO032564
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एनएचपीसी कार्यालय परिसर, सेक्टर-33, फरीदाबाद, (हरियाणा)-121003

ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना (प्रेस सूचना)

निविदा आईडी: 2023_NHPC_778283_1 तिथि: 31.10.2023

एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड फरीदाबाद, भारत द्वारा "टैरिफ आधारित प्रतिस्पर्धी बोली (टीबीसीबी) के अंतर्गत भारत में कहीं भी आधार" आईएसटीएस से जुड़ी 'पवन सौर हाइड्रिड' परियोजनाओं से 1.5 गीगावाट विद्युत की आपूर्ति के लिए हाइड्रिड पावर डेवलपर्स का चयन" के लिए ई-रिवर्स नीलामी (ई-आरए) के साथ एकल चरण-दो भाग बोली आधार (अर्थात भाग-I: क्यूआर तकनीकी- बोली और भाग-II: वित्तीय बोली) पर पात्र बोलीदाताओं से अंतर्राष्ट्रीय प्रतिस्पर्धी बोली के माध्यम से ऑनलाइन बोलियां आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

संपूर्ण निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना और निविदा दस्तावेज <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app> पोर्टल के माध्यम से डाउनलोड और प्रस्तुत किए जा सकते हैं। साइट को एनएचपीसी की वेबसाइट www.nhpcindia.com और सीपीपी पोर्टल के ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट कॉर्नर के माध्यम से भी देखा जा सकता है। ऑनलाइन बोली प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि 12.12.2023 है। ई-रिवर्स नीलामी की तारीख और समय के बारे में एनएचपीसी द्वारा अलग से सूचित किया जाएगा। अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app> पर जाएं। बोलीदाताओं को अपनी बोली प्रस्तुत करने के लिए वेबसाइट पर अपना फंजीकरण करना होगा। इसके बाद के कोई भी संशोधन, यदि कोई है, केवल उपरोक्त वेबसाइट पर प्रदर्शित किए जाएंगे, अतः बोलीदाताओं को सलाह दी जाती है कि वे उक्त वेबसाइट को नियमित रूप से देखते रहें।

हस्ता/-
महाप्रबंधक (सीसी-II)

ईमेल: contcivil3-co@nhpc.nic.in

HeidelbergCement India Limited
CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44
Gurugram, Haryana -122 002, Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698
Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

Statement of Investors Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended 30.09.2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
1.	Revenue from operations	5,664.6	5,956.4	5,060.5	11,621.0	22,381.0
2.	Other income	142.6	133.8	110.1	276.4	452.9
3.	Total income (1+2)	5,807.2	6,090.2	5,170.6	11,897.4	22,833.9
4.	Expenses					
a.	Cost of materials consumed	1,016.5	1,085.3	933.8	2,101.8	2,015.5
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	62.0	28.1	(44.3)	90.1	(232.6)
c.	Employee benefits expense	359.1	360.4	317.5	719.5	656.2
d.	Finance costs	85.9	91.4	206.6	177.3	286.6
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	269.1	270.0	281.3	539.5	561.3
f.	Power and fuel	1,675.7	1,758.7	1,895.1	3,434.4	3,998.5
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	1,838.4	872.6	679.6	1,416.9	3,116.1
h.	Other expenses	1,032.6	922.5	803.0	1,955.1	1,678.6
	Total expenses (a to h)	5,324.7	5,389.0	5,072.6	10,713.7	10,381.0
5.	Profit before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	482.5	701.2	98.0	1,183.7	1,357.7
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	482.5	701.2	98.0	1,183.7	1,357.7
8.	Tax expense					
a.	Current tax	146.9	190.3	52.0	337.2	229.1
b.	Deferred tax	(22.4)	(12.3)	(24.1)	(34.7)	(44.7)
9.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	358.0	523.2	70.1	881.2	991.7
10.	Other comprehensive income					
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	(3.1)
	Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	9.3
11.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)	358.0	523.2	70.1	881.2	1,001.0
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	12,347.7
14.	Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised					
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	1.58	2.31	0.31	3.89	2.59
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	1.58	2.31	0.31	3.89	2.59
15.	Debt Equity Ratio					
					0.13	0.14
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio					
					2.69	3.89
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio					
					24.44	19.12

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 30.09.2023	As at 31.03.2023
I	Assets		
1	Non-current assets		
a)	Property, plant and equipment	14,315.2	14,819.3
b)	Right-of-use assets	129.3	73.8
c)	Capital work-in-progress	93.1	58.3
d)	Intangible assets	13.1	11.2
e)	Financial assets		
(i)	Investments	48.0	48.0
(ii)	Other financial assets	278.4	309.9
f)	Other non-current assets	200.2	198.1
	(A)	15,077.3	15,518.6
2	Current assets		
a)	Inventories	1,956.7	1,752.3
(i)	Trade receivables	370.2	311.2
(ii)	Cash and cash equivalents	5,318.6	4,729.1
(iii)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	215.5	190.5
(iv)	Other financial assets	360.1	918.1
c)	Other current assets	3,044.5	3,226.8
	(B)	11,265.6	11,128.0
	(C)=(A+B)	26,342.9	26,646.6
II	Equity and liabilities		
1	Equity		
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2
b)	Other equity	11,642.6	12,347.7
	(D)	13,908.8	14,613.9
2	Non-current liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	1,186.0	1,108.3
(ii)	Lease Liabilities	112.4	46.6
(iii)	Other financial liabilities	67.2	39.4
c)	Provisions	85.8	114.8
d)	Government grants	56.7	89.7
e)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	2,099.0	2,133.7
	(E)	3,607.1	3,532.5
3	Current liabilities		
a)	Financial liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	629.5	629.5
(ii)	Lease Liabilities	24.6	32.3
(iii)	Trade payables		
- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises		7.5	11.9
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises		2,696.0	2,617.7
(iv)	Other financial liabilities	2,188.9	2,104.9
b)	Other current liabilities	970.6	789.6
c)	Government grants	95.3	124.5
d)	Provisions	2,214.6	2,189.9
	(F)	8,827.0	8,509.2
	(G)=(E+F)	12,434.1	12,032.7
	Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)	26,342.9	26,646.6

Notes :-

- The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacture and sale of Cement.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 6 November 2023.
- Ratios have been computed as follows :-
Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt/ Equity
Debt Service Coverage Ratio=Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/Interest on long term debt+Principal repayment within next 12 months)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt.
Debt comprises long term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.
- Figures of the previous year / periods have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Joydeep Mukherjee)
Managing Director
Place: Gurugram
Date : 06 November, 2023
DIN : 06648469

कब्जा सूचना
(अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

जब कि, इंडियाब्लूस् हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) ग्रहिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्कोरिटाइजेशन एंड रिस्कन्यूक्लन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स एंड एम्प्लॉयमेंट ऑफ सिक्कोरिटाइ इंडस्ट्री ऐक्ट, 2002 के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ सिक्कोरिटाइ इंडस्ट्री ऐक्ट (एम्प्लॉयमेंट) क्लॉस, 2002 के साथ जुड़े हुए प्राण अधिकारों का उपयोग करके कर्जदार अजय वीर सिंह प्रोपराइटर मैसर्स चौधरी ट्रेडर्स, गौरव कुमार और सविस्ता को 13.02.2023 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुसार कर्ज खाता नं. HHLNOI00294018 की राशि रु. 42,03,951.56 (रुपये बयालीस लाख तीन हजार नौ सौ इक्क्यावन और छपन पैसे मात्र) और 10.02.2023 के अनुसार उस पर ब्याज उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से स्पष्ट 60 दिनों के भीतर चुकना करने का आवाहन करते हुए अभिवाचना सूचना जारी की थी।

धनराशि चुकाना करने में कर्जदारों के असफल रहने पर एतद्वारा कर्जदार और सर्व सामान्य जनता को सूचना दी जाती है कि, अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त कानून की धारा 13 की उप-धारा 4 के साथ उक्त कानून के नियम 8 के तहत सिक्कोरिटाइ इंडस्ट्री ऐक्ट (एम्प्लॉयमेंट) क्लॉस, 2002 के तहत प्राण अधिकारों का कार्यन्वयन करके 03.11.2023 को संपत्ति पर आधिपत्य कर लिया है।

विशेषतः कर्जदारों और सामान्यतः जनता को एतद्वारा संपत्ति के साथ सौदा नहीं करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी सौदा राशि रु. 42,03,951.56 (रुपये बयालीस लाख तीन हजार नौ सौ इक्क्यावन और छपन पैसे मात्र) 10.02.2023 के अनुसार और उस पर ब्याज के साथ इंडियाब्लूस् हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड के अधीन होगा।

उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के अन्तर्गत संपत्ति / संपत्तियों को मुक्त कराने के लिए उपलब्ध समय की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

आवासीय संपत्ति मकान नंबर एस.एम.-47 के सभी भाग और खंड, (तीन मंजिला घर जिसका कुल कवर्ड क्षेत्र 165.80 स्क्वे. मीटर) कुल क्षेत्र माफिफ 77.90 स्क्वे. मीटर) जमीन पर निर्मित, ब्लॉक-एम में स्थित, शाही नगर, गाज़ियाबाद-201010, उत्तर प्रदेश, सीमा निम्नानुसार परिबद्ध है :-
पूर्व : भवन नं. 46 पश्चिम : भवन नं. 48
उत्तर : राजपुर की सीमा दक्षिण : 30 फीट. चौड़ी सड़क

सही/-
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
दिनांक : 03.11.2023
स्थान : गाज़ियाबाद
इंडियाब्लूस् हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

कब्जा सूचना
(अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

जब कि, इंडियाब्लूस् हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) ग्रहिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्कोरिटाइजेशन एंड रिस्कन्यूक्लन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स एंड एम्प्लॉयमेंट ऑफ सिक्कोरिटाइ इंडस्ट्री ऐक्ट, 2002 के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ सिक्कोरिटाइ इंडस्ट्री ऐक्ट (एम्प्लॉयमेंट) क्लॉस, 2002 के साथ जुड़े हुए प्राण अधिकारों का उपयोग करके कर्जदार राजीव कुमार चिपारी और नीलम चिपारी को 05.06.2023 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुसार कर्ज खाता नं. HHLVASO0428681 की राशि रु.9,33,789.66 /- (रुपये नौ लाख तैंतीस हजार सात सौ नवासी और छियासठ पैसे मात्र) और 31.05.2023 के अनुसार उस पर ब्याज उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से स्पष्ट 60 दिनों के भीतर चुकाना करने का आवाहन करते हुए अभिवाचना सूचना जारी की थी।

धनराशि चुकाना करने में कर्जदारों के असफल रहने पर एतद्वारा कर्जदार और सर्व सामान्य जनता को सूचना दी जाती है कि, अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त कानून की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के साथ उक्त कानून के नियम 8 के तहत सिक्कोरिटाइ इंडस्ट्री ऐक्ट (एम्प्लॉयमेंट) क्लॉस, 2002 के तहत प्राण अधिकारों का कार्यन्वयन करके 02.11.2023 को संपत्ति पर सांकेतिक आधिपत्य कर लिया है।

विशेषतः कर्जदारों और सामान्यतः जनता को एतद्वारा संपत्ति के साथ सौदा नहीं करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी सौदा राशि रु.9,33,789.66 /- (रुपये नौ लाख तैंतीस हजार सात सौ नवासी और छियासठ पैसे मात्र) 31.05.2023 के अनुसार और उस पर ब्याज के साथ इंडियाब्लूस् हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड के अधीन होगा।

उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के अन्तर्गत संपत्ति / संपत्तियों को मुक्त कराने के लिए उपलब्ध समय की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

संपूर्ण पहली मंजिल (एन.आई.जी.), रूप राइट्स के बिना, जिसका एरिया 28.69 स्क्वे.मी. प्लॉट नं. III-F/749 पर निर्मित, सेक्टर -III-एफ में, वैशाली से पहचाने जाने वाली आवासीय कॉलोनी में, गाज़ियाबाद-201010, उत्तर प्रदेश और जो निम्नानुसार परिबद्ध है :-
पूर्व: रोड 6 मी. चौड़ा पश्चिम: अन्य की संपत्ति
उत्तर: प्लॉट नं. III-F/750 दक्षिण: प्लॉट नं. III-F/748
सही/-
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
स्थान : गाज़ियाबाद
इंडियाब्लूस् हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED
(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)
Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;
Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pge.in; Website: www.pge.in

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	39180.29	33832.99	133114.65			